Dillon, J.P.,

2024-01645
COURT:

1 2022-02671
COURT: Family

2 2023-04696
COURT: Family

3 2023-02002
COURT: Family

5 2022-05518
COURT: Supreme

6 2023-00843
COURT: Supreme

7 2022-02909
COURT: Supreme

8 2021-06111
COURT: Supreme

2021-08755
COURT: Supreme

9 2022-05170
COURT: Supreme

10 2021-09419
COURT: Supreme

11 2022-05101
COURT: Supreme

12 2022-02535
COURT: Supreme

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Tuesday, March 12, 2024 at 10:00 AM
LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Chambers, Wooten and Ventura, JJ.

People ex rel. Ferrante on behalf of Johnson v Spano

COUNTY: J/0: UNDATED
Matter of Masiello v Astol
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order DATED:

Matter of P.

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order DATED:
Matter of Haase v Jones

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order DATED:
Brito v MS/WG 1107 Broadway Owner LLC

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order DATED:
Joseph v Rassi

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order DATED:
Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC v Swanson

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order DATED:
Bisono v Mist Enterprises Inc.

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order DATED:
Bisono v Mist Enterprises Inc.

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Judgment DATED:
Gertler v Davidoff Hutcher & Citron, LLP

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Judgment DATED:
Brighton Leasing Corp. v Brighton Realty Corp.

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order DATED:
JPMorgan v Eze

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order DATED:

Matter of Woodruff v New York City Transit Authority
COUNTY: Richmond J/0: Order DATED:

Page 1 of 2

03/28/2022

(Anonymous) , Alexi; Suffolk County Department of Social

04/21/2023

02/09/2023

06/10/2022

12/07/2022

03/08/2022

02/10/2021

09/09/2021

04/25/2022

11/12/2021

06/09/2022

03/08/2022



Dillon, J.P.,

13 2020-08380
COURT: Supreme

14 2020-05889
COURT: Supreme

15 2022-09919
COURT: Supreme

16 2022-04979
COURT: Supreme

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

APPELLATE DIVISION

SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Tuesday, March 12, 2024 at 10:00 AM

Chambers, Wooten and Ventura,

Mikoma Electric,

COUNTY:

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Richmond

Chicoine v Dibaro

COUNTY:

Goodman v City of New York

COUNTY:

Nassau

Kings

JJ.

LLC v Otek Builders, LLC

J/0: Order

J/0: Judgment

J/0: Order

Smith v Realty on Fox Croft Corp.

COUNTY:

Queens

J/0: Order

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

Page 2 of 2

10/15/2020

07/10/2020

10/26/2022

06/06/2022



