# SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

## CALENDAR FOR: Tuesday, March 12, 2024 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Dillon, J.P., Chambers, Wooten and Ventura, JJ.

2024-01645 COURT:	People ex rel COUNTY:	. Ferrante on	n behalf J/O:	of Johnson v Sp	ano UNDATED	
1 2022-02671 COURT: Family	Matter of Mas		L J/0: 01	rder	DATED:	03/28/2022
2 2023-04696 COURT: Family	Matter of P. COUNTY:	_	Alexi;	Suffolk County D	epartment DATED:	of Social 04/21/2023
3 2023-02002 COURT: Family	Matter of Haa COUNTY:		J/0: 01	rder	DATED:	02/09/2023
5 2022-05518 COURT: Supreme	Brito v MS/WG COUNTY:		ay Owner J/O: O:		DATED:	06/10/2022
6 2023-00843 COURT: Supreme	Joseph v Rass COUNTY:		J/0: 01	rder	DATED:	12/07/2022
7 2022-02909 COURT: Supreme	Lakeview Loan COUNTY:	_	LLC v Swa		DATED:	03/08/2022
8 2021-06111 COURT: Supreme	Bisono v Mist COUNTY:	Kings	J/0: 01	rder	DATED:	02/10/2021
2021-08755 COURT: Supreme	Bisono v Mist COUNTY:	-	_	udgment	DATED:	09/09/2021
9 2022-05170 COURT: Supreme	Gertler v Dav COUNTY:			on, LLP udgment	DATED:	04/25/2022
10 2021-09419 COURT: Supreme	Brighton Leas		Brighton J/O: O:		DATED:	11/12/2021
11 2022-05101 COURT: Supreme	JPMorgan v Ez COUNTY:		J/0: 01	rder	DATED:	06/09/2022
12 2022-02535 COURT: Supreme	Matter of Woo		York City J/O: O:	y Transit Author rder	ity DATED:	03/08/2022

# SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

## CALENDAR FOR: Tuesday, March 12, 2024 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

### Dillon, J.P., Chambers, Wooten and Ventura, JJ.

13 2020-08380 COURT: Supreme	Mikoma Electric, LLC v O COUNTY: Richmond	tek Builders, LLC J/O: Order	DATED:	10/15/2020
14 2020-05889 COURT: Supreme	Chicoine v Dibaro COUNTY: Nassau	J/O: Judgment	DATED:	07/10/2020
15 2022-09919 COURT: Supreme	Goodman v City of New Yor COUNTY: Kings	k J/O: Order	DATED:	10/26/2022
16 2022-04979 COURT: Supreme	Smith v Realty on Fox Cro COUNTY: Queens	ft Corp.  J/O: Order	DATED:	06/06/2022